the interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the first half of 2015. In completing
the acquisition accounting in the second half of 2015, the Company recognized the final fair
values of Pizzabo.it and La Nevera Roja. The respective disclosures are made in the
Consolidated Financial Statements 2015. The adjustment from the provisional amounts to the
final amounts was done retrospectively for the first half of 2015. The measurement period
adjustments reflect refinements of the initial fair value of certain assets acquired and liabilities
assumed. They are based on facts and circumstances existing as of the acquisition date and
did not result from intervening events subsequent to the acquisition date. The adjustments were
mainly the result of updated information concerning expected cash flows as well as refined
parameters applied in the intangible asset valuation.

The following tables summarize the impacts on the comparative information on the Group’s
balance sheet and statement of comprehensive income resulting from the measurement period
adjustments:

Balance sheet as of June 30, 2015

 Provisional Measurement period adjustments  Final

In EUR thousand

(as previously
reported)

for
Pizzabo.it

for
La Nevera Roja

(as adjusted)

Goodwill 81,496 14,461 21,830 117,787
Other intangible assets 80,247 -18,891 -30,619 30,737
Total intangible assets 161,743 -4,430 -8,789 148,524
Deferred tax liability  23,651 -5,299 -9,845 8,507
Equity 4,620,439 868 1,057 4,622,363

Rocket Internet SE

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the first half of 2016

14

Statement of comprehensive income for the first half of 2015

 Provisional Measurement period adjustments  Final

In EUR thousand

(as previously
reported)

for
Pizzabo.it

for
La Nevera Roja

(as adjusted)

Depreciation and amortization -4,731 613 1,062 -3,056
Income tax expenses -941 255 -5 -691
Loss for the period -45,862 868 1,057 -43,938
Total comprehensive income for

the period, net of tax 112,084 868 1,057 114,009
Earnings per share (in EUR) -0.22 0.00 0.01 -0.21

5 Revenue

Revenue for the period comprises the following:

Revenue generated from rendering of services primarily results from consulting services
provided to network companies. Furthermore, revenues from rendering of intermediation
services (specialized online and mobile transaction platforms for goods and
services / marketplaces) as well as from re-selling of services purchased from third parties (e.g.
Somuchmore, Zipjet) are also included therein.

The decrease of revenues from sale of goods mainly results from the disposal of the